

FIR No. 445/20
PS Civil Lines
State v. Geeta
U/s 21/61/85 NDPS Act

19.12.2020

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Addl. PP for State.

IO SI Sunil.

Accused not produced from JC.

Fresh challan received by assignment. It be checked and registered.

Heard.

I take cognizance in this case.

IO submits that due to technical error in server of his office, e-challan could not be prepared and limitation for filing the challan is going to expire on 20.12.2020. IO submits that he shall file e-challan on 21.12.2020.

Let the copy of the chargesheet be served upon the accused in custody through the Jail Superintended and report be filed within two days.

For filing of e-challan, put up on **21.12.2020**.

Accused be also produced through videoconferencing on the said date.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
ASJ (Central)THC/Delhi
19.12.2020