

S.C No. 457/20
PS Civil Lines
State v. Geeta

23.12.2020

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Addl. PP for State through
videoconferencing.

Accused Geeta in JC is produced through videoconferencing.

Sh.Ghanshyam Malik, Counsel for accused through
videoconferencing.

Chargesheet is filed on 19.12.2020. Report is also received
from the Jail Superintendent concerned that the copy of the chargesheet
has been served upon the accused in custody.

For consideration on charge, put up on **27.01.2021**. Let copy
of chargesheet be also forwarded on the email ID of the Counsel appearing
for the accused.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
ASJ (Central)THC/Delhi
23.12.2020