

**FIR No. 0445/2020**  
**PS Civil Lines**  
**State v. Geeta**

27.01.2021

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail.

Sh.Deepak Ghai, Advocate files vakalatnama on behalf of the accused.

Heard. Record perused.

From the material available on record, prima facie case for an offence U/s.21(b) of NDPS Act is made out against the accused as she kept in her possession 96 grams Smack (Heroin) on 21.10.2020, at about 7:15 PM, at Property No.I-10, Aruna Nagar, Majnu Ka Tilla, Delhi. Charge be framed against accused accordingly.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)  
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.27.01.2021

27.01.2021

Present: As before.

Charge framed to which accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Witnesses cited at sl.no.1, 7, 8 and 9 of list of witnesses be summoned for **04.10.2021**.

Witnesses cited at sl.no.2, 3, 12, 14 & 15 of list of witnesses be summoned for **25.10.2021**.

-2-

For prosecution evidence, put up on **04.10.2021** and  
**25.10.2021.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)  
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.27.01.2021