

**FIR No. 445/2020**  
**PS Civil Lines**  
**State v. Geeta**

25.10.2021

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail is present.

Sh. Abhishek Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Be awaited for the witnesses.

Put up at 11 am.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)  
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/  
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi  
25.10.2021

**AT 11 am.**

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail is present.

Sh. Deepak Ghai, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW3 Sh. Rajinder Singh Pathania, ACP is examined,  
cross-examined and is discharged.

**Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 1, 3, 7, 8, 9 & 12 be  
summoned for the next date of hearing.**

For prosecution evidence, put up on **22.04.2022.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)  
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/  
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi  
25.10.2021