

SC No.457/2020
FIR No. 445/2020
PS Civil Lines
State v. Geeta
U/s 21/61/85 NDPS Act

25.11.2023

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused on bail, is present with counsel Sh.Deepak Ghai.

No witness is present today.

Put up for prosecution evidence, for **19.04.2024**.

Witnesses be summoned as per previous order.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi /25.11.2023

At this stage, witness Ajay Kumar appeared.

Put up for prosecution evidence, for the date already fixed i.e. **19.04.2024**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi /25.11.2023