

**SC 457/2020
STATE Vs. GEETA
FIR No. 445/2020
PS Civil Lines
U/s 21/61/85 NDPS Act**

04.03.2025

Present: Shri K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused is present on bail, alongwith Ld. Counsel
Shri Saurav Gupta.
PW-SI Ramesh Chand in person.

Summons to PW-HC Sonu and IO SI Sunil Kumar
received back served but not present.

PW-5 SI Ramesh Chand is examined, cross-
examined and discharged.

**Issue fresh summons to PW-Sunil Kumar, PW-HC
Sonu, PW-W/ASI Raj Rani, PW-Inspector Ajay Kumar and
MHC(M) to produce the case property, if any, on next date of
hearing. Ahlmad is directed to issue the process within 15 days
from today.**

Put up for PE on **10.07.2025**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/04.03.2025_(vp)