

**SC 457-2020**  
**STATE Vs. GEETA**  
**FIR NO. 445/2020**  
**PS Civil Lines**

10.11.2025

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused on bail in person with Ld. counsel Sh.  
Deepak Ghai.

PW-6 Retd. WASI Raj Rani is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

PWs Insp. Ajay Kumar, HC Sonu and SI Sunil Kumar are absent despite repeated calls and service of summons.

Issue B/Ws against PWs Insp. Ajay Kumar, HC Sonu and SI Sunil Kumar in a sum of Rs. 2,000/- each with one respective surety in the like amount to be executed SHO concerned for the NDOH. Case property, if any, be also summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **16.03.2026**.

**(Virender Singh)**  
Special Judge, NDPS,  
Central, THC, Delhi/10.11.2025